GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDWMENT Na. 11
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS-04B-82270 (formerly LFLE2279)
LEASE AMENDMENT

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: PN Number:  N/A
4121 Southpoint Boulevard,
Lacksonville, FL 32216-0930

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into batween: AILANI NORTH DIXIE, LLC

whose address is; 6667 Merryvale Lane, Port Orange, FL 32128-4042
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafier called the Government;

WHEREAS, the parties hareto dgsire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hergby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective February 10, 2018 as follows:

See page 2 of tha subject L.ease Agreement,
This |.ease Amandmaent contains 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall yemain in force and offact,
INWITNESS WH ; i i ' o below date.

FOR THE LESS

Signature:
Name:

Title:

Entity Name:
Date:

Aloani Mot T
Yo Bl S Titte:

g@ng& Garvice, Leasing Division

WITNESSED F

Signature:
Name:

Title: A by pof
Date: e A

Leaso Amehdmant Form 1212



" {aase Amendment No, 11 to GS-048-82270 PAGE 2 of 2

Sectlon 1.03, RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (AUG 2011) of the loase shall be amendad as follows:
A, m;ﬁ%pwmmam SHALL PAY THE LESSOR ANNUAL RENY, PAYABLE IN MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS IN ARREANS, AT THE FOLLOWING

= B2M0/20158 TO DOV 026

e, Rent $308, 249,00
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS -
REN $30.878.08
OPERATING Coavs® $184 766,00
Eii] NO BERCIFIC
ARORTIZEL amm. $0.00
(BsACy -
PARKING = $0.00
| TOTAL Auﬂw.mam . , - $6%2.410.06 .
18hell rent caloulation: ‘ .
(Firm Term) $18.73 PER RSF multiplled by 21,300 RSF
“The Ignant Improvement Allowance of $ 748,173, 0(} i ammtlmd at & rate of 6.0% purcent pa&¢ anntir
mrer years
*Operating Costs rent celctlation: §7.22 per RSF multlplied by 21,300 RSF; this ﬁgu
CPI escalation.
- 0211 0/2026 TO 02i09/2030

QtEu.Rs-NT’ C

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

H&m" 0.00

DFERATING coms"‘ ‘ $163,786.00

BuILCHNG SEECIFIG

AMORTIZED CARITAL " 0.00

BOACY e L |

PARK] . 0.00L
ANNUAL Ry ., 138,00

'shell rent calculatiah:

PER RSF multiplied by 24,300 RSF ,

”Tha Tenant imprwemant Allowance of $ 0,00 ks amodlz rate of 0% percent per annum over Oyears
#Operating Costs rent ealoulatlon: $7.22 par RSF multiplied by 21,3900 RSF

7

Lopmse Amend ront an FIT]






